Actions taken by Not applicable since the Company applied for settlement under SEBI (Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018  

Type of Action – Advisory / 
Clarification / Fine / Show 
Cause notice / Warning, etc. 

Fine 

Details of violation Non-inclusion of Wallace Brothers Trading and Industrial Limited, under the promoter group category. 

Fine amount Rs. 31,00,800 (Rupees Thirty-One Lakhs Eight Hundred only) 

Observations / Remarks of 
the Practicing Company 
Secretary 

The Company made the payment of the settlement amount, and thereafter, SEBI has issued the settlement order which has 
been intimated to stock exchanges, and the matter is closed now.